
Eesti teatejooksude meistrivõistlused 
 

11.juuli 2020, Pärnu Rannastaadion 
M 4x100m teatejooks  
1  77  Tallinna SS Kalev         42,28     

Rain KASK, Dmitri MOSENDZ, Keiso PEDRIKS, Kristjan ROSENBERG        
2  73  SK Altius          42,48   

Jaagup RETSJA, Jarmo HARJAKAS, Marko KAARE, Henri SAI          
3  83  Tartu Ü. ASK          42,58 

Teet MEERITS, Jakob RISTIMETS, Kristen PETOLAI, Rasmus MÄGI           
4  81  Tartu SS Kalev          42,88 

Karel SARV, Karel TILGA, Edward HENNO, Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG           
5  84  SK Maret-Sport         43,56 

Dan ŠEMELJOV, Taavi EISTRE, Karl Kristjan KAJAK, Tanel VISNAP           
6  92  Tartu Ü. ASK II         43,89     

Ott Eric OTTENDER, Märt RISO, Jakob KELLER, Otto PÕLLUMAA        
7  74  SK Elite Spor          44,30   

Robin NOOL, Lukas LESSEL, Kristjan MURRO, Kevin SUVI          
VA 87  INDIVIDUAALSPORTLASED       46,64      

Kuldar TAMM, Andres RAJA, Mikk-Mihkel ARRO, Andrus MUTLI         
 
M U20 4x100m teatejooks  
1  64  KJK Vike          43,66 

Mathias Endre LIND, Robin SAPAR, Albert ANNIMÄE, Aleks MALM           
2  54  SK Elite Sport          43,78   

Mark HEIDMETS, Karl-Oskar PAJUS, Kaido KOSSAS, Mattias KALA          
3  55  SK Fortis          45,04 

Markus-Taiyo TOIGER, Sander Johann SALU, Gregor KRÄMANN, Andreas LAKSBERG           
4  65  KJK Lõunalõvi          45,65   

Talis TIMMI, Erkki PÄHN, Markus POST, Sander SÜVAORG          
   57  Tallinna SS Kalev         DQ   

Henry BAMMER, Erik Johannes KELDRIMAA, Henno SOTTER, Jaakob LAMBOT       
 
P U18 4x100m teatejooks  
1  42  Tartu Ü. ASK          45,07     2.jooks 

Raul RANDMA, Alfred HOLST, Karl-Markus PURASON, Karl August KALAMEES      
2  44  KJK Vike          45,29     2.jooks 

Erko RÄISS, Roman LITVINOV, Gregor PILT, Martin BALÕTŠEV      
3  32  SK Fortis          45,72     2.jooks 

Sven-Marti PAJURI, Ramon VILDE, Tõnis LEES, Märten TROPP      
4  31  SK Altius          45,84     2.jooks 

Uku ANNAMAA, Madis KAARE, Karl-Martin KRAPP, Hanno TAMM      
5  37  Pärnu Kalevi KJK         46,30     1.jooks 

Steven VALTŠUK, Henri ILVES, Ruben Harald VALLAU, Kris Markus AASLAID      
6  45  KJK Lõunalõvi          46,77     2.jooks 

Franz KRULL, Kristjan TIMUSKA, Tõnis TIMMI, Henri VINK      
 



7  33  Tallinna SS Kalev         47,66     2.jooks 
German FELDBACH, Kert KRUUSMA, Artjom TSITSERIN, Valter Eric VIISEL      

8  35  SK Lindon          47,95     1.jooks 
Kaspar MARTIN, Aron LISKE, Jan Alar ALESMAA, Pert-Emil RAUN      

9  49  Tartu Ü. ASK II         48,35     1.jooks 
Orm Leopold LUKAS, Aksel TENNO, Ilmar LÄÄNELAID, Joosep RAND      

   36  Nõmme KJK          DQ     1.jooks 
Ott-Rasmus VANUS, Martin MOISTUS, Alar REILJAN, Ralf LAMP      

   52  SK Fortis II         DQ     1.jooks 
Markus JÄRAVERE, Joosep-Krister TOIGER, Paul Robert PÜTSEPP, Ingomar LELOV      

 
P U16 4x100m teatejooks  
1  2  SK Elite Sport          46,94     

Harry Richard JÄÄGER, Uku NURK, Mihkel VESINGI, Herman SEIRE        
2  17  KJK Lõunalõvi          48,06   

Steven LEPPOJA, Reio METSLA, Edvin ERIK, Markus MUNSKI          
3  7  Nõmme KJK          48,33     

Oliver OTLOT, Erik LOORAND, Risto SAAR, Ronaldo KALJO        
4  16  KJK Vike          49,50   

Kristjan KARI, Aivar ELLAM, Roger PILT, Janar OJASALU          
5  5  Tallinna SS Kalev         50,20 

Henri PALGI, Sten-Markus EHAVALD, Otto Markus JÕERAND, Ivan VNUKOV           
6  28  Tartu Ü. ASK II         50,64     

Andreas TRUMM, Martin TRUMM, Aleksander VÄHK, Gabriel SOOME        
   13  Tartu Ü. ASK          DNF   

Marten RIVES, Harry PIHLIK, Hendrik KREININ, Keio ESSA         
 
M 4x400m teatejooks   
1  83  Tartu Ü. ASK          3.22,46 

Rivar TIPP, Sten ÜTSMÜTS, Karl August KALAMEES, Rasmus MÄGI           
2  81  Tartu SS Kalev          3.29,15 

Edward HENNO, Johan TAMM, Olavi ALLASE, Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR           
3  74  SK Elite Sport          3.50,98 

Bruno FILIPOZZI, Mairo TÄNAV(TÄNAK), Kevin SUVI, Lukas LESSEL           
   87  INDIVIDUAALSPORTLASED       3.42,01   

Andres RAJA, Andrus MUTLI, Mikk TALPSEPP, Mikk-Mihkel ARRO            
 
M U20 3x800m teatejooks  
1  63  UP Sport          6.25,58 

Kristian OTLOT, Sten-Hendrik VOKK, Ralph Rupert NIGUL        
2  61  Sparta Spordiselts         6.57,41 

Mart NAEL, Kert KASK, Reimo Gert LAASPERE           
   59  Rapla JK          DNF 

Mert OLESK, Kalev HÕLPUS, Kaspar GRAUEN          
 
 
 
 



P U18 3x800m teatejooks  
1  38  Rapla JK          6.34,07 

Hardi VOOMETS, Artur SKATŠKOV, Kevin JÕESOO           
2  33  Tallinna SS Kalev         6.35,90 

Artjom TŠITŠERIN, Edvard KALLAS, Valter Eric VIISEL           
3  41  Treeningpartner         6.39,06     

Sander Max LAANE, Kasper LEE, Raimond PARTS        
4  35  SK Lindon          6.54,47 

Lars LIIMETS, Karl Ramses TIISLÄR, Karl Rasmus TIISLÄR          
5  32  SK Fortis          6.54,71 

Niklas LAUR, Robin AABRELDAAL, Joosep-Krister TOIGER           
6  43  SK Maret-Sport         6.54,90 

Taivo MUUSIKUS, Madis VOITK, Dan ŠEMELJOV          
 
P U16 3x800m teatejooks  
1  2  SK Elite Sport          7.01,01 

Henrik Johan KITT, Mihkel VESINGI, Robert KOMPUS           
2  12  Treeningpartner         7.05,06 

Tristan Aik SILD, Eerik HUDILAINEN, Alex OJAVA           
3  14  UP Sport          7.05,53   

Cristofer KÖSTER, Romet RIDALAAN, Markus KLAIS          
4  3  SK Fortis          7.12,56   

Richard KIVISELG, Mikk SAMELI, Hugo SAKS          
5  5  Tallinna SS Kalev         7.22,16 

Ivan VNUKOV, Tymofii SLITENKO, Mihkel HEINMAA          
 
M 4x1500m teatejooks  
1  81  Tartu SS Kalev          16.16,45 

Johan TAMM, Henry RÄPPO, Olavi ALLASE, Kaur KIVISTIK           
2  83  Tartu Ü. ASK          16.20,76 

Sten ÜTSMÜTS, Deniss ŠALKAUSKAS, Karel-Sander KLJUZIN, Tiidrek NURME           
3  80  Sparta Spordiselts         16.31,82 

Ats SÕNAJALG, Andry SOO, Leonid LATSEPOV, Roman HVALÕNSKI           
4  82  Treeningpartner         16.42,62 

Janar JUHKOV, Dmitri ARISTOV, Marti MEDAR, Mark ABNER           
5  76  SK Jooksupartner         16.43,36   

Kevin ERVALD, Bert TIPPI, Karel HUSSAR, Ülari KAIS          
6  93  Treeningpartner II        17.52,05 

Armin ALLMÄE, Mark MENDEL, Rimo TIMM, Raido RASPEL           
7  94  Sparta Spordiselts         18.02,34 

Riho KIRSIPUU, Sergei RJABÕŠKIN, Urmo KALLAKAS, Peep JALAKAS           
8  91  SK Jooksupartner II        18.04,21   

Aaron KAIS, Mart KIVI, Kaupo UUETOA, Margus HANNI         
 
M 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks  
1  83  Tartu Ü. ASK          1.58,14 

Teet MEERITS, Jakob RISTIMETS, Kristen PETOLAI, Karel-Sander KLJUZIN           
 



2  81  Tartu SS Kalev          1.59,15 
Karel SARV, Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG, Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR, Kaur KIVISTIK           

3  74 SK Elite Sport          2.00,15 
Kristjan MURRO, Kevin SUVI, Robin NOOL, Lukas LESSEL           

4  92  Tartu Ü. ASK II         2.05,47   
Otto PÕLLUMAA, Ott Eric OTTENDER, Märt RISO, Jakob KELLER         

 
M U20 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks   
1  54  SK Elite Sport          1.59,81 

Mattias KALA, Kaido KOSSAS, Mark HEIDMETS, Karl-Oskar PAJUS           
2  64  KJK Vike          2.00,16 

Mathias Endre LIND, Aleks MALM, Albert ANNIMÄE, Robin SAPAR           
3  65  KJK Lõunalõvi          2.04,46 

Erkki PÄHN, Markus POST, Talis TIMMI, Sander SÜVAORG           
4  57  Tallinna SS Kalev         2.07,56 

Erik Johannes KELDRIMA, Henry BAMMER, Jaakob LAMBOT, Eduard SAPOGS           
5  60  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe         2.13,37 

Mihhail KOROBKO, Aleksei DEMIDOVITŠ, Grigori VELIKANOV, Ilja SAIKONEN           
   55  SK Fortis          DNF 

Gregor KRÄMANN, Sander Johann SALU, Markus-Taiyo TOIGER, Andreas LAKSBERG      
 
P U18 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks  
1  31  SK Altius          2.04,73  2.jooks 

Uku ANNAMAA, Karl-Martin KRAPP, Madis KAARE, Hanno TAMM      
2  32  SK Fortis          2.06,45  2.jooks 

Ingomar LELOV, Sven-Marti PAJURI, Ramon VILDE, Märten TROPP      
3  37  Pärnu Kalevi KJK         2.07,61  2.jooks 

Steven VALTŠUK, Ruben Harald VALLAU, Kris Markus AASLAID, Henri ILVES      
4  45  KJK Lõunalõvi          2.10,17  1.jooks 

Henri VINK, Kristjan TIMUSKA, Franz KRULL, Tõnis TIMMI      
5  42  Tartu Ü. ASK          2.12,38  2.jooks 

Holger DAHL, Alfred HOLST, Orm Leopold LUKAS, Karl-Markus PURASON      
6  33  Tallinna SS Kalev         2.15,24  1.jooks 

German FELDBACH, Kert KRUUSMA, Edvard KALLAS, Valter Eric VIISEL      
7  36  Nõmme KJK          2.16,30  1.jooks 

Alar REILJAN, Ott-Rasmus VANUS, Ralf LAMP, Martin MOISTUS      
8  52  SK Fortis          2.18,85  1.jooks 

Markus JÄRAVERE, Paul Robert PÜTSEPP, Tõnis LEES, Joosep-Krister TOIGER      
   49  Tartu Ü. ASK          DQ    1.jooks 

Joosep RAND, Ilmar LÄÄNELAID, Oskar PIIK, Randar VAHTRIK      
   44  KJK Vike          DNS     2.jooks 

Martin BALÕTŠEV, Gregor PILT, Roman LITVINOV, Erko RÄISS      
 
P U16 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks  
1  2  SK Elite Sport          2.07,98  2.jooks 

Herman SEIRE, Uku NURK, Karl Kristjan POHLAK, Harry Richard JÄÄGER      
2  7  Nõmme KJK          2.11,35    2.jooks 

Risto SAAR, Oliver OTLOT, Erik LOORAND, Ronaldo KALJO      



3  13  Tartu Ü. ASK          2.12,33    1.jooks 
Marten RIVES, Keio ESSA, Hendrik KREININ, Rasmus RANDOJA      

4  17  KJK Lõunalõvi          2.14,34    2.jooks 
Steven LEPPOJA, Reio METSLA, Edvin ERIK, Markus MUNSKI      

5  16  KJK Vike          2.18,02  2.jooks 
Roger PILT, Janar OJASALU, Kristjan KARI, Aivar ELLAM      

6  3  SK Fortis          2.21,01   1.jooks 
Trevor KAARDE, Oskar SOOSAAR, Hugo SAKS, Mikk SAMELI      

7  11  Tartu SS Kalev          2.21,36   2.jooks 
Joonas REIMO, Arlis HUNT, Marten MÜÜRSEPP, Robin Mathias MÜÜR      

8  5  Tallinna SS Kalev         2.22,02  1.jooks 
Henri PALGI, Sten-Markus EHAVALD, Otto Markus JÕERAND, Mihkel HEINMAA      

9  28  Tartu Ü. ASK          2.23,88  1.jooks 
Aleksander VÄHK, Gabriel SOOME, Martin TRUMM, Andreas TRUMM      

 
M U20 + P U18 4x110m tõkketeatejooks  
1  44  KJK Vike          1.03,92 

Gregor PILT, Aleks MALM, Roman LITVINOV, Mathias Endre LIND           
2  45  KJK Lõunalõvi          1.04,71 

Franz KRULL, Erkki PÄHN, Kristjan TIMUSKA, Sander SÜVAORG           
3  54  SK Elite Sport          1.05,51 

Bruno FILIPOZZI, Kaido KOSSAS, Harry Richard JÄÄGER, Karl-Oskar PAJUS       
 
P U16 4x110m tõkketeatejooks  
1  17  KJK Lõunalõvi          1.07,08 

Markus MUNSKI, Edvin ERIK, Reio METSLA, Steven LEPPOJA           
2  2  SK Elite Sport          1.10,95 

Henri APRI, Johann-Martin TORIM, Ralf LEPASSON, Karl Kristjan POHLAK           
3  16  KJK Vike          1.13,03 

Kristjan KARI, Janar OJASALU, Aivar ELLAM, Roger PILT          
 
N 4x100m teatejooks  
1  83  Tartu Ü. ASK          47,87     

Kadi KAART, Diana SUUMANN, Liis ROOSE, Marit KUTMAN        
2  75  SK Fortis          47,97 

Berit KIVISAAR, Marian MÜÜRSEPP, Triine-Marie LAND, Kreete VERLIN           
3  77  Tallinna SS Kalev         48,30 

Dea LEPIK, Kristella JURKATAMM, Dane MUST, Ksenija BALTA           
4  81  Tartu SS Kalev          48,37   

Eliise ANIJALG, Anna-Liisa SAKS, Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD, Margit KALK          
5  85  KJK Vike          49,61   

Johanna ILVES, Lishanna ILVES, Jennifer VEISMANN, Marleen MÜLLA          
   78  Nõmme KJK          DQ 

Marilin MÄTTIK, Liiljan NEEROT, Kirsi PRUUDEL, Helin MEIER          
 
N U20 4x100m teatejooks  
1  53  SK Altius          49,35   

Elisa ANNAMAA, Carlyn PUKK, Ramona Eliis A. METSÄRANTA, Ann Marii KIVIKAS          



2  58  Nõmme KJK          52,06     
Stella Sohvi ALTMETS, Iris TAMSALU, Brigitta TAMSAR, Greta Liisa VAHTRA        

3  62  Tartu Ü. ASK          52,62     
Caroline LEHES, Lisette HANSON, Karoliina Maria BIRK, Triinu LAMP        

4  65  KJK Lõunalõvi          52,73   
Marite MÄESAAR, Karolin REBANE, Agate TILLMANN, Sirelin PUNT          

   55  SK Fortis          DNF 
Rhea KÕIVUTALU, Liina ROHTLA, Laura-Marii TAMMISTE, Brigitta LEES          

 
T U18 4x100m teatejooks  
1  42  Tartu Ü. ASK          50,34     2.jooks 

Marianne KIVI, Krisette JUUR, Laure KIIVIT, Grette-Ly MÄESALU      
2  33  Tallinna SS Kalev         50,55     2.jooks 

Rada TARAKANOVA, Juliana DEMEŠTŠENKO, Jekaterina GNUTOVA, Matilda VITSUT      
3  32  SK Fortis          51,47     2.jooks 

Sophia Rene SISKA, Margared PIUS, Inkari Karmel JUURIKAS, Annaliise TAMM      
4  36  Nõmme KJK          52,13     1.jooks 

Kaisa HÄNNI, Maiken LIPP, Kristin Kairit SONN, Hella TÕNTS      
5  37  Pärnu Kalevi KJK         52,24     2.jooks 

Agnessa SIIM, Liise-Marie KRIIS, Anete Kirke KADARIK, Emmeliine MERISTE      
6  31  SK Altius          53,76     2.jooks 

Kertu LUIK, Pilleriin TÜRNPU, Emma JUHKOV, Kätlin KOPLUS      
7  45  KJK Lõunalõvi          53,88     1.jooks 

Emma GOOS, Ester LIIRA, Hanna ANNUS, Brita Mia MARRAN      
8  51  Tallinna SS Kalev II        55,39     1.jooks 

Ksenija MAIZIK, Ksenia SEMJONOVA, Alina AGEIKINA, Valeria VESELOVA      
   49  Tartu Ü. ASK II         DQ     1.jooks 

Martha HOLST, Triine OTTENDER, Marion KÖHLER, Victoria SÄRG      
 
T U16 4x100m teatejooks  
1  5  Tallinna SS Kalev         51,94     2.jooks 

Valeria SMIRNOVA, Karina BRINZEI, Anna GORDIJENKO, Mia Lisett MERINGO      
2  17  KJK Lõunalõvi          52,47     1.jooks 

Helena KRIIBI, Karola SEPP, Miia TILLMANN, Sandra RUMASK      
3  13  Tartu Ü. ASK          52,67     1.jooks 

Berit KUKK, Liisbet SUIK, Maia TOOMSALU, Elsa PUU      
4  2  SK Elite Sport          52,73     2.jooks 

Maria MILLER, Liisi OLMAN, Nadiin FROLOV, Marie RANDALA      
5  11  Tartu SS Kalev          52,86     1.jooks 

Eliise JÕRAS, Karmen BRUUS, Stella SEIM, Marie PIHLAP      
6  1  SK Altius          53,10     2.jooks 

Iiris TOOMESOO, Grethe Karoline KALJASTE, Greete-Liis KRAPP, Mari Silvia LAURI      
7  8  Pärnu Kalevi KJK         53,13     2.jooks 

Clara CLEMENCET, Merili TIIK, Brianna MUMMA, Gloria TEEARU      
8  6  SK Lindon          53,42     1.jooks 

Keitlyn Carolina ASI, Paula Nataly PARVE, Katarina Greta KASK, Liisi KANGRO      
9  7  Nõmme KJK          53,76     2.jooks 

Kärt ANTOV, Emily MARMEI, Anna Theresa GUSTAVSON, Kreete KALLASTE      



10  3  SK Fortis          54,86     1.jooks 
Kristel TEEVÄLI, Ruth Mary ONGA, Krettel KLAAR, Nataly SAMARIN      

11  16  KJK Vike          55,18     2.jooks 
Kärt MAASIK, Kati-Ly RANDVIIR, Janete NOODLA, Mailee METSARU      

 
N 4x400m teatejooks  
1  81  Tartu SS Kalev          4.10,52 

Kätriin KIVIMETS, Elina LEIS, Kristel LUIK, Marielle KLEEMEIER           
2  82  Treeningpartner         4.47,91 

Eliise HOOGAND, Mirjam VINT, Kristiina NURK, Annika ROOSLEHT          
 
N 3x800m teatejooks  
1  80  Sparta Spordiselts         7.06,82 

Triin GEDE, Maria VESKLA, Katrina STEPANOVA           
2  76  SK Jooksupartner         7.20,33 

Tiina KALA, Kätlin JAKK, Liina TŠERNOV           
3  79  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe         7.43,09 

Jekaterina MIROTVORTSEVA, Milena SEVTŠOVA, Saina MAMEDOVA          
 
N U20 3x800m teatejooks  
1  55  SK Fortis          7.38,08 

Brigitta LEES, Karmen LANGI, Anete RANDMA           
2  65  KJK Lõunalõvi          7.56,48 

Marite MÄESAAR, Sirelin PUNT, Meribel MEITERN           
3  56  KJK Harta          8.23,69 

Teele OLGO, Marii Maria ALUND, Kärtyn KALJUSALU          
 
T U18 3x800m teatejooks  
1  33  Tallinna SS Kalev         7.31,62 

Valeria VESELOVA, Karina BRINZEI, Juliana DEMEŠTŠENKO           
2  38  Rapla JK          7.33,43 

Ketlin KÕIV, Anne-Riin PEEP, Triin ERALA           
3  35  SK Lindon          7.46,76 

Emma Roberta RAJANDO, Lotte PUUSEPP, Christa-Liza SCHUSTER           
4  36  Nõmme KJK          7.59,26   

Elisabeth PAE, Eliise LUKS, Kaisa HÄNNI        
 
T U16 3x800m teatejooks  
1  2  SK Elite Sport          7.36,71 

Liise LILLELAID, Emma PRIISAAR, Hedi ANDRE           
2  4  SK Jooksupartner         7.43,85 

Adele TAMBERG, Liis KAPTEN, Meri-Lill PLAGNAUD           
3  8  Pärnu Kalevi KJK         7.50,85  

Gloria TEEARU, Brianna MUMMA, Merili TIIK           
4  3  SK Fortis          8.04,10 

Krettel KLAAR, Mei Margaret TATTER, Miia MAISTE           
5  11  Tartu SS Kalev          8.05,27 

Sandra MOVITS, Anna GLADKOVA, Anette PETS           



6  15  SK Maret-Sport         8.10,06 
Annabel KAAS, Elis-Marie EGLIT, Lisandra MARTEN           

7  14  UP Sport          8.11,37 
Kristin PAAS, Lisbeth SOONE, Annika MÄRTIN           

8  10  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe         8.36,93 
Erika BUGROVA, Alina DEMIDOVITŠ, Maria IVANOVA           

9  17  KJK Lõunalõvi          8.55,24 
Karmen TUGEDAM, Mia Joanna KOORT, Elizabeth IVASK       

 
 N 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks  
1  81  Tartu SS Kalev          2.14,22 

Eliise ANIJALG, Anna-Liisa SAKS, Margit KALK, Marielle KLEEMEIER           
2  83  Tartu Ü. ASK          2.17,25 

Diana SUUMANN, Kadi KAART, Marit KUTMAN, Liis ROOSE           
3  78  Nõmme KJK          2.20,28 

Marilin MÄTTIK, Kirsi PRUUDEL, Liiljan NEEROT, Helin MEIER           
4  75  SK Fortis          2.23,57 

Kätlin KRUUS, Kreete VERLIN, Berit KIVISAAR, Carita KAARE           
   77  Tallinna SS Kalev         DQ  

Dea LEPIK, Kristi PAPPEL, Kristella JURKATAMM, Dane MUST         
 
N U20 +  100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks  
1  53  SK Altius          2.19,69 

Kätlin KOPLUS, Carlyn PUKK, Ramona Eliis A. METSÄRANTA, Ann Marii KIVIKAS           
2  58  Nõmme KJK          2.24,50 

Greta Liisa VAHTRA, Brigitta TAMSAR, Iris TAMSALU, Stella Sohvi ALTMETS           
3  55  SK Fortis          2.25,12 

Laura-Marii TAMMISTE, Liina ROHTLA, Triine-Marie LAND, Anete RANDMA           
4  62  Tartu Ü. ASK          2.27,14 

Caroline LEHES, Karoliina Maria BIRK, Triinu LAMP, Lisette HANSON           
5  54  SK Elite Sport          2.30,36 

Emma Liza TIGANE, Johanna Elisabeth ADER, Meelika TOOM, Lilian TURBAN           
6  65  KJK Lõunalõvi          2.31,76 

Karolin REBANE, Agate TILLMANN, Marite MÄESAAR, Sirelin PUNT           
7  60  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe         2.48,21 

Darina TŠUDAKOVA, Alina LEBEDEVA, Alla ŠUBINA, Jekaterina MIROTVORTSEVA       
 
 T U18 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks  
1  33  Tallinna SS Kalev         2.21,26    2.jooks 

Rada TARAKANOVA, Matilda VITSUT, Jekaterina GNUTOVA, Juliana DEMEŠTŠENKO      
2  34  KJK Kose 2000          2.24,20    2.jooks 

Rii TARTU, Laura-Liisa VÄLI, Laura LOKOTAR, Mariliis KRUVE      
3  32  SK Fortis          2.26,95    2.jooks 

Sophia Rene SISKA, Annaliise TAMM, Marian MÜÜRSEPP, Margared PIUS      
4  36  Nõmme KJK          2.28,08    1.jooks 

Kristin Kairit SONN, Maiken LIPP, Linda TEEMÄGI, Hella TÕNTS      
5  37  Pärnu Kalevi KJK         2.28,44    2.jooks 

Agnessa SIIM, Liise-Marie KRIIS, Anete Kirke KADARIK, Emmeliine MERISTE      



6  35  SK Lindon          2.29,67    2.jooks 
Grete BERENDSEN, Liisbet RÜMMEL, Lotte PUUSEPP, Christa-Liza SCHUSTER      

7  42  Tartu Ü. ASK          2.29,70    2.jooks 
Marianne KIVI, Grette-Ly MÄESALU, Triine OTTENDER, Krisette JUUR      

8  40  Tartu SS Kalev          2.31,40    2.jooks 
Iiris REHME, Kätriin KIVIMETS, Grete KARSNA, Käroliina KASK      

9  49  Tartu Ü. ASK          2.32,83  1.jooks 
Laure KIIVIT, Martha HOLST, Marion KÖHLER, Victoria SÄRG      

10  45  KJK Lõunalõvi          2.33,84  1.jooks 
Brita Mia MARRAN, Emma GOOS, Ester LIIRA, Brittany PAAT      

11  39  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe         2.44,83  1.jooks 
Kristina SVERLOVA, Evelina MARTŠENKO, Valerija PASKIDOVA, Julia KISSELJOVA      

 
T U16 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks  
1  5  Tallinna SS Kalev         2.26,73    2.jooks 

Anna GORDIJENKO, Mia Lisett MERINGO, Valeria VESELOVA, Karina BRINZEI      
2  2  SK Elite Sport          2.27,43    2.jooks 

Nadiin FROLOV, Marie RANDALA, Livia FILIPOZZI, Liisi OLMAN      
3  3  SK Fortis          2.29,42    1.jooks 

Ruth Mary ONGA, Nataly SAMARIN, Mei Margaret TATTER, Miia MAISTE      
4  7  Nõmme KJK          2.29,76    2.jooks 

Kärt ANTOV, Emily MARMEI, Kreete KALLASTE, Anna Theresa GUSTAVSON      
5  6  SK Lindon          2.30,29    2.jooks 

Keitlyn Carolina ASI, Paula Nataly PARVE, Katarina Greta KASK, Liisi KANGRO      
6  11  Tartu SS Kalev          2.32,05    1.jooks 

Stella SEIM, Karmen BRUUS, Terli-Tristina LAURITS, Marie PIHLAP      
7  13  Tartu Ü. ASK          2.34,06    2.jooks 

Maia TOOMSALU, Berit KUKK, Eva Maria KANDLA, Elsa PUU      
   30  SK Lindon II          DQ     1.jooks 

Bianka KURG, Greth VOHU, Karolin TAKK, Heliise KOLK      
   1  SK Altius          DQ   2.jooks 

Greete-Liis KRAPP, Grethe Karoline KALJASTE, Mari Silvia LAURI, Viola HAMBIDGE      
   17  KJK Lõunalõvi          DQ     1.jooks 

Karola SEPP, Sandra RUMASK, Miia TILLMANN, Helena KRIIBI      
 
N U20 + T U18 4x100m tõkketeatejooks  
1  32  SK Fortis          1.01,22 

Annaliise TAMM, Rhea KÕIVUTALU, Margared PIUS, Triine-Marie LAND           
2  54  SK Elite Sport          1.05,09 

Emma Liza TIGANE, Meelika TOOM, Johanna Elisabeth ADER, Lilian TURBAN           
3  45  KJK Lõunalõvi          1.08,65 

Emma GOOS, Grete HOLLO, Ester LIIRA, Karolin REBANE          
 
T U16 4x100m tõkketeatejooks  
1  13  Tartu Ü. ASK          1.04,31   2.jooks 

Maia TOOMSALU, Elsa PUU, Eva Maria KANDLA, Berit KUKK      
2  17  KJK Lõunalõvi          1.04,58  1.jooks 

Miia TILLMANN, Kirke Viktoria PLAADO, Sandra RUMASK, Karola SEPP      



3  1  SK Altius          1.05,20  1.jooks 
Iiris TOOMESOO, Pilleriin TÜRNPU, Viola HAMBIDGE, Mari Silvia LAURI      

4  2  SK Elite Sport          1.06,06    2.jooks 
Livia FILIPOZZI, Iiris JÕGI, Liise LILLELAID, Marie RANDALA      

5  11  Tartu SS Kalev          1.07,62    2.jooks 
Eliise JÕRAS, Karmen BRUUS, Marie PIHLAP, Stella SEIM      

6  3  SK Fortis          1.07,74  1.jooks 
Kristel TEEVÄLI, Ruth Mary ONGA, Riia Katariina LAAS, Miia MAISTE      

7  16  KJK Vike          1.08,34  2.jooks 
Mailee METSARU, Kati-Ly RANDVIIR, Janete NOODLA, Kärt MAASIK      
 


